04/16/24 10:20 am HOUSE RESEARCH JC/MC H3449A3

...... moves to amend H.F. No. 3449, the delete everything amendment

1.1

1.2	(H3449DE2), as follows:
1.3	Page 21, line 34, after "Paul" insert "to study options"
1.4	Page 25, line 29, delete " <u>\$800,000</u> " and insert " <u>\$1,000,000</u> "
1.5	Page 26, line 4, delete "\$1,000,000" and insert "\$500,000"
1.6	Page 26, after line 7, insert:
1.7	"(6) \$300,000 is for a grant to Fortis Capital for a revolving loan fund to provide
1.8	risk-mitigating capital for commercial development activities in underserved communities
1.9	and to entrepreneurs from disadvantaged groups statewide. This amount is available until
1.10	expended and up to ten percent of the amount may be used for administrative costs;"
1.11	Renumber the clauses in sequence
1.12	Page 26, line 28, before the period, insert "and this amount is available until June 30,
1.13	<u>2027</u> "
1.14	Page 30, line 5, delete "Tribes" and insert "Tribal economic development entities"
1.15	Page 30, line 28, delete "Tribes" and insert "Tribal economic development entities"
1.16	Page 31, lines 2, 3, 11, 13, and 28, delete "Tribes" and insert "Tribal economic
1.17	development entities"
1.18	Page 31, lines 8, 15, and 29, delete "Tribe" and insert "Tribal economic development
1.19	entity"
1.20	Page 32, line 1, delete "Tribes" and insert "Tribal economic development entities"
1.21	Page 32, lines 5, 7, 11, 13, 17, and 21, delete "Tribe" and insert "Tribal economic
1.22	development entity"

04/16/24 10:20 am HOUSE RESEARCH JC/MC H3449A3

Page 32, line 6, strike "the Wall Street Journal prime rate plus two" and insert "ten" and 2.1 delete the comma 2.2 Page 32, line 7, delete everything before the period 2.3 Page 33, lines 1, 24, and 29, delete "Tribe" and insert "Tribal economic development 2.4 entity" 2.5 Page 33, lines 8, 16, 23, and 27, delete "Tribes" and insert "Tribal economic development 2.6 entities" 2.7 Page 33, after line 4, insert: 2.8 "Sec. Minnesota Statutes 2023 Supplement, section 116J.8751, is amended by adding 2.9 a subdivision to read: 2.10 Subd. 10. Expiration. This section expires June 30, 2027." 2.11 Page 34, lines 9, 15, 19, and 27, delete "Tribes" and insert "Tribal economic development 2.12 entities" 2.13 Page 34, line 24, delete "Tribe" and insert "Tribal economic development entity" 2.14 Page 34, line 30, before the period, insert "unless the application contains insufficient 2.15 information to make an approval decision" 2.16 Page 35, line 2, delete "Tribes" and insert "Tribal economic development entities" 2.17 Page 35, lines 23 and 25, reinstate "\$5,000" and delete the new language 2.18 Page 36, lines 3, 6, 8, 12, 17, 22, 26, and 30, delete "Tribe" and insert "Tribal economic 2.19 development entity" 2.20 Page 36, line 15, delete "Tribes" and insert "Tribal economic development entities" 2.21 Page 44, line 11, strike "the Wall Street Journal prime" and insert "ten percent" 2.22 Page 44, line 12, strike "rate" 2.23 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references 2.24

Sec. . 2

Amend the title accordingly

2.25